APPEAL RECOMPUTATION
OF THE
AUDIT REPORT

CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION
CRESCENT CITY, CALIFORNIA
PROVIDER NUMBER: ZZR06296L
NPI NUMBER: 1679509228

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Audits Section — Richmond
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Louise Wong
Audit Supervisor: Jesse Duran
Auditor: Bob Dailey



DHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

gg Department of Health Care Services

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR

January 10, 2012

Jeff Davis, Administrator

Crescent City Nursing and Rehabilitation
1280 Marshall Street

Crescent City, CA 95531

In the Matter of:

PROVIDER: CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION
PROVIDER NUMBER: ZZR06296I

NPI NUMBER: 1679509228

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

CASE NO. NF12-0909-393B-SG

Pursuant to the Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals’ Report of Findings dated
November 16, 2011, from the informal hearing, the following revisions are made to the
Medi-Cal audit report dated May 23, 2011.

SUMMARY OF REVISIONS

COST COST PER DAY

Audited Cost and Cost Per Day $ 4,389,824 $ 162.33
Revision 0 0.00
Revised Cost and Cost Per Day $ 4,389,824 $ 162.33
MEDI-CAL OVERPAYMENTS

Audited Amount Due State $ 13,295
Revision (3,118)
Revised Amount Due State $ 10,177

Enclosed are the revised Summary of Findings and supporting schedules detailing the
results of the recomputation.

850 Marina Bay Parkway, Building P, 2" Floor, MS 2104, Richmond, CA 94804-6403
Telephone: (510) 620-3100 FAX: (510) 620-3111
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.qgov


http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/

Jeff Davis
Page 2

A copy of the final settlement amount is being sent to the fiscal intermediary. This final
settlement amount will be incorporated in a Statement of Account Status, which may
reflect other financial transactions such as tentative settlement payments, final
settlement payments, and/or lump sum rate adjustments. The Statement of Account
Status with the amount due the State or owed to the provider (including interest as
prescribed by law) will be forwarded to the provider by the fiscal intermediary.

If you have any questions in regard to this revision, please call Audits Section —

Richmond at (510) 620-3100.

Original Signed by

Louise Wong, Chief
Audits Section—Richmond
Financial Audits Branch

Certified

CC:

CC:

Evie Correa, Chief

Audit Review and Analysis Section
Department of Health Care Services
1500 Capitol Avenue, Suite 72.620
MS 2109

P.O. Box 997413

Sacramento, CA 95899-7413

Long Term Care System Development Unit
Department of Health Care Services

1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.4012

MS 4612

P.O. Box 997417

Sacramento, CA 95899-7417

John Melton, Chief

Administrative Appeals

Department of Health Care Services
1029 J Street, Suite 200

MS 0017

Sacramento, CA 95814

See Next Page



Jeff Davis
Page 3

CC:

Sandy Yien, Chief

Medi-Cal Benefits, Waiver Analysis and Rates Division
Department of Health Care Services

1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.4001

MS 4600

P.O. Box 997417

Sacramento, CA 95899-7417

Overpayments Unit

Third Party Liability and Recovery division
Department of Health Care Services

MS 4720

P.O. Box 997425

Sacramento, CA 95899-7425



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY COST PER PATIENT DAY

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility No.:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
REVISED
Line PROGRAM DESCRIPTION COST PER
No. AS AUDITED AS REVISED PATIENT DAY
SKILLED NURSING CARE
1 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Sch. 2, Ln. 105) $ 1,742,864 |$ 1,742,864 |$ 64.45
2 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Sch. 3, Ln. 105) $ 679,904 |$ 679,904 |$ 25.14
3 [Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Sch. 4, Ln. 105) $ 729,652 |$ 729,652 |$ 26.98
4 |Cost of Capital Related (Sch. 5, Ln. 105) $ 364,763 |$ 364,763 |$ 13.49
5 |Property Taxes (Sch. 5, Ln. 105) $ 10,461 ($ 10,461 ($ 0.39
6 |DPH Licensing Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 25,749 |$ 25,749 ($ 0.95
7 |Liability Insurance (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 63,549 |$ 63,549 |$ 2.35
8 |Caregiver Training (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 0($ 0($ 0.00
9 |Quality Assurance Fees (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 230,511 |$ 230,511 |$ 8.52
10 |Cost of Administration (Sch. 6, Ln. 105) $ 542,372 |$ 542,372 |$ 20.06
11 |Cost of Routine Service/Audited Total Costs $ 4,389,824 |$ 4,389,824 ($ 162.33
12 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 27,043 27,043
13 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 162.33 ($ 162.33
14 |Overpayments (Rev 1) $ 13,295 ($ 10,177
15
INTERMEDIATE CARE
16 [Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
17 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
18 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
19 [Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0
MENTALLY DISORDERED CARE
20 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
21 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
22 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 ($ 0.00
23 |Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
24 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
25 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
26 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
27 |Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0
SUBACUTE CARE
28 |Cost of Direct Care - Labor (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 25) $ N/A |$ 0% 0.00
29 |Cost of Indirect Care - Labor (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 26) $ N/A |$ 0($ 0.00
30 |Cost of Direct and Indirect NonLabor - Other (Adult SA Sch. 1, Ln. 27) $ N/A |$ 0($ 0.00
31 |Cost of Capital Related (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 28) $ N/A |$ 0% 0.00
32 |Property Taxes (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 29) $ N/A |$ 0% 0.00
33 |DPH Licensing Fees (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 30) $ N/A |$ 0($ 0.00
34 |Liability Insurance (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 31) $ N/A |$ 0($ 0.00
35 |Quality Assurance Fees (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 32) $ N/A |$ 0% 0.00
36 |Caregiver Training (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 33) $ N/A |$ 0% 0.00
37 |Cost of Administration (Adult Subacute Sch., Ln. 34) $ N/A |$ 0% 0.00
38 |Total Cost of Subacute Service (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 35) $ 0% 0% 0.00
39 |Total Patient Days (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 36) 0 0
40 [Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
41 |Overpayments (Adult Subacute Sch. 1, Ln. 38 + Ln. 39) $ 0[$ 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF REVISED FACILITY COST PER PATIENT DAY

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility No.:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
REVISED
Line PROGRAM DESCRIPTION COST PER
No. AS AUDITED AS REVISED PATIENT DAY
SUBACUTE - PEDIATRIC SUBACUTE
42 [Cost of Routine Service (Ped-SA, Sch. 1, Ln 3) $ 0% 0
43 |Cost of Ancillary Service (Ped-SA, Sch. 1,Ln. 1+ Ln. 2) $ 0($ 0
44 |[Total Cost of Pediatric Subacute Service (Ln. 42 + Ln. 43) $ 0% 0
45 |[Total Patient Days (Ped-SA, Sch. 1, Ln. 5) 0 0
46 ([Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
47 |Overpayments (Ped-SA, Sch. 1,Ln. 7 + Ln. 8) $ 0[$ 0
TRANSITIONAL INPATIENT CARE
48 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
49 ([Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
50 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
51 |Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0
HOSPICE INPATIENT CARE
52 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
53 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
54 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
55 |Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0
OTHER ROUTINE SERVICES
56 |Cost of Routine Service (Sch. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) $ $ 0
57 |Total Patient Days (Rev) 0
58 |Cost Per Patient Day (Cost Divided by Days) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00
59 |Overpayments (Rev) $ $ 0

* (From Adult Subacute Schedule 1)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES - LABOR

Provider Name:

CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

(DIRECT CARE)

SCHEDULE 2

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility No.:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
Soc Srvs Activities
Net Exp For
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc
No. (From Sch 8) 155 160 Total
GENERAL SERVICES
005 |Plant Operations and Maintenance
010 [Housekeeping
060 [Laundry and Linen
065 |Dietary
155 |Social Services  (Salaries, Fringe Benefits, & Agency Labor) $ 42,733 | $ 42,733
160 |Activities (Salaries, Fringe Benefits, & Agency Labor) 49,164 $ 49,164
165 |Administration |
166 |Medical Records |
170 |Inservice Education - Nursing |
ANCILLARY SERVICES |
075 |Patient Supplies 4,362 0 0 4,362 |rrr*
077 |Specialized Support Surfaces N/A 0 0 Q Jrorwk*
080 |Physical Therapy 156,234 0 0 156,234 [**x+*
081 |Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0 >
082 |Occupational Therapy 16,875 0 0 16,875 [rrrxx
083 |Speech Pathology 8,940 0 0 8,940 [*****
085 |Pharmacy 91,381 0 0 91,381 [*r**
090 |Laboratory 9,994 0 0 9,994 |***
095 |[Home Health Services 0 0 0 0
100 [Other Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 |***
101 |Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 |*+*
102 [Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0 0 Q Jrr**
ROUTINE SERVICES
105 |Skilled Nursing Care
110 |Intermediate Care
115 |Mentally Disordered Care
120 |Developmentally Disabled Care
125 |Subacute Care
126 |Subacute Care - Pediatrics
128 |Transitional Inpatient Care
130 |Hospice Inpatient Care
135 |Other Routine Services
NONREIMBURSABLE
139 |Residential Care
140 |Beauty and Barber
145 |Other Nonreimbursable
TOTAL $ 2,031,818 (% 42,733 | $ 49,164 | $ 2,031,818

*kkk

*kkkk

(To Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)
(To Pediatric Subacute Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2 & Pediatric Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 3

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES - LABOR
(INDIRECT CARE)

Provider Name: Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930 OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities In-serv. Ed Admin Medical
Net Exp For Records
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated
No. (From Sch 8) 005 010 060 065 155 160 170 Costs 165 166 Total
GENERAL SERVICES

005 [Plant Operations and Maintenance $ 77,795 | $ 77,795

010 [Housekeeping 224,981 - $ 224,981 |

060 [Laundry and Linen 46,843 3,933 11,374

065 |Dietary 251,297 6,299 18,217 0|$ 275813

155 |Social Services N/A 2,308 6,675 0 0

160 [Activities N/A 0 0 0 0 0% -
165 |Administration N/A 3,522 10,187 0 0 0 0
166 [Medical Records 36,524 0 0

170 |Inservice Education - Nursing

ANCILLARY SERVICES

Fhkkk

075 [Patient Supplies

kokkkk

077 |Specialized Support Surfaces

Fkkhk

080 [Physical Therapy

kokkkk

081 [Respiratory Therapy

Fkkhk

082 |Occupational Therapy

kokkkk

083 |Speech Pathology

Fkkhk

085 |Pharmacy

kkok

090 |Laboratory

095 |Home Health Services

100 |Other Ancillary Services

101 |Subacute Ancillary Services

[=Mellelellellellejlc}ole}o}o)]
ojlooo/ooojo o oo o
o000/l 0 o0|o|o
oo/ o0 oo o
oo/l 0 o0|o|o

102 [Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services

ROUTINE SERVICES

105 [Skilled Nursing Care

©

©
[o2)
w

w
w
[}
©
©

56,572

110 [Intermediate Care

115 [Mentally Disordered Care

120 [Developmentally Disabled Care

125 [Subacute Care

126 [Subacute Care - Pediatrics

128 [Transitional Inpatient Care

130 [Hospice Inpatient Care

ojlojoojlojo/o|o
ojlojoolooo|o
ojlo/oolojoo|o
ojlojoolojo/o|o
ojlojoojojoo|o
ojlooojlojo oo o
ojlo/oojojoo|o
ojlojoolojoo|o
ojlojoojojoo|o
ojlooo/lojoo|o
ojlo/oojojoo|o

135 [Other Routine Services

NONREIMBURSABLE

139 [Residential Care

140 [Beauty and Barber

145 [Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL $ 704,700 | $ 77,795 | $ 224,981 | $ 62,150 [ $ 275813 [ $ 8,983 | $ - $ 67,260 | $ 654,467 | $ 13,709 | $ 36,524 | $ 704,700
* (To Schedule 1)
kil (To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
ik (To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)
ko (To Pediatric Subacute Schedule 1)

dekk (To Adult Subacute Schedule 2 & Pediatric Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 4

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL SERVICES - OTHER NONLABOR
(DIRECT AND INDIRECT CARE)

Provider Name: Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930 OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities In-serv. Ed Admin Medical
Net Exp For Records
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated
No. (From Sch 8) 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 Costs 165 166 Total
GENERAL SERVICES
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance $ 317,866 [$ 317,866 | |
010 Housekeeping 2,079 0% 2,079
060 Laundry and Linen 18,522 16,070 105 H
065 Dietary 243,562 25,738 168 0|$ 269,468 i
155 Social Services 850 9,431 62 0 0% 10,342
160 Activities 17,335 0 0 0 0 0
165 Administration N/A 14,392 94 0 0 0
166 Medical Records 2,010 0 0 0
170 Inservice Education - Nursing 2,448 0 0 0
ANCILLARY SERVICES Ha e thi i Ha i i i
075 Patient Supplies 0 401 3 0 0 0 0 0 404 22 3% 428 |Frer*
077 Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q [rrr*
080 Physical Therapy 0 12,258 80 0 0 0 0 0 12,338 745 103 13,186 |**+*=*
081 Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q [rxw*
082 Occupational Therapy 0 821 5 0 0 0 0 0 826 74 10 911 [+
083 Speech Pathology 0 821 5 0 0 0 0 0 826 44 6 876 |+
085 Pharmacy 0 4,104 27 0 0 0 0 0 4,131 398 55 4,584 [F*xx*
090 Laboratory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 5 43 |
095 Home Health Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [***
102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [x**
ROUTINE SERVICES B e s B, . ] T R e R B R i e e
105 Skilled Nursing Care 34,697 269,468 10,342 17,335 2,448 714,702 13,128 1,822 729,652 |*
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (O} i
126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jrr*
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (O
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol
NONREIMBURSABLE R R R e R R R R R s R R R R R R R R R
139 Residential Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
140 Beauty and Barber 0 0 0 0 0 2,699 37 5 2,742
145 Other Nonreimbursable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ 752,423 | $ 317,866 | $ 2,079 | $ 34,697 | $ 269,468 | $ 10,342 | $ 17,335 | $ 2,448 | $ 735,927 | $ 14,486 | $ 2,010 | $ 752,423
* (To Schedule 1)
kil (To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
ik (To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)
ko (To Pediatric Subacute Schedule 1)

o (To Adult Subacute Schedule 2 & Pediatric Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:

CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

ALLOCATION OF CAPITAL COSTS

SCHEDULE 5

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
Capital Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities
Net Exp For
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio Various 5 10 60 65 155 160
GENERAL SERVICES
Capital Related (excluding lines 40 & 45) $ 392,464 979

Property Tax (line 40)

11,255

$ 403,719

o|lo/oojlojoo|o

oo/ ojlojoo/ojo oo

oo/ ojloooojo oo

oo/ ojloooojo oo

oo/ ojlooo/ojo oo

oo/ ojlojoojojo oo
oo/ ojlojoojo/o oo

=
=
©
~
©

ojlo/oolojoo|o

ojlo/oojlojo oo o

ojlo/oojlojo oo o

ojlojoojojo/o|o

o|lojoo/lojoo|o

ojlo/oojlojo oo o

ojlojoojojo/o|o

005 Plant Operations and Maintenance

010 Housekeeping

060 Laundry and Linen

065 Dietary

155 Social Services

160 Activities

165 Administration

166 Medical Records

170 Inservice Education - Nursing
ANCILLARY SERVICES

075 Patient Supplies

077 Specialized Support Surfaces

080 Physical Therapy

081 Respiratory Therapy

082 Occupational Therapy

083 Speech Pathology

085 Pharmacy

090 Laboratory

095 Home Health Services

100 Other Ancillary Services

101 Subacute Ancillary Services

102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services
ROUTINE SERVICES

105 Skilled Nursing Care

110 Intermediate Care

115 Mentally Disordered Care

120 Developmentally Disabled Care

125 Subacute Care

126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics

128 Transitional Inpatient Care

130 Hospice Inpatient Care

135 Other Routine Services
NONREIMBURSABLE

139 Residential Care

140 Beauty and Barber

145 Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

100%

$ 403,719

(To Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)
(To Pediatric Subacute Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2 & Pediatric Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:

CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

ALLOCATION OF CAPITAL COSTS

SCHEDULE 5

Fiscal Period:
OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
In-serv. Ed Admin Medical Capital Property
Net Exp For Records Related Tax
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Accumulated 97% 3%
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio 170 Costs 165 166 Total Of Total Of Total
GENERAL SERVICES
Capital Related (excluding lines 40 & 45) $ 392,464 97%

Property Tax (line 40)

11,255

005 Plant Operations and Maintenance

010 Housekeeping

060 Laundry and Linen

065 Dietary

155 Social Services

160 Activities

165 Administration

166 Medical Records

170 Inservice Education - Nursing
ANCILLARY SERVICES

075 Patient Supplies

077 Specialized Support Surfaces

080 Physical Therapy

081 Respiratory Therapy

082 Occupational Therapy

083 Speech Pathology

085 Pharmacy

090 Laboratory

095 Home Health Services

100 Other Ancillary Services

101 Subacute Ancillary Services

102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services
ROUTINE SERVICES

105 Skilled Nursing Care

110 Intermediate Care

115 Mentally Disordered Care

120 Developmentally Disabled Care

125 Subacute Care

126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics

128 Transitional Inpatient Care

130 Hospice Inpatient Care

135 Other Routine Services
NONREIMBURSABLE

139 Residential Care

140 Beauty and Barber

145 Other Nonreimbursable

TOTAL

s 182798

18,279

Fekdkk

Fokdkk

kkkdok

Fokdkk

kkkdok

kkkdok

kkkdok

O 000000000 oo

O 000000000 oo

375,223

O 0000 oo oo

O 0000 o0 oo

O OO0 00 o oo

O 0000 oo oo
O 00000 o oo
O 0000 o0 oo
O 00000 o oo

$ 403,719|$ 392,464

ok

Fkk

Fkok

(To Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)
(To Pediatric Subacute Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2 & Pediatric Subacute Schedule 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 6

ALLOCATION OF ADMINISTRATION AND OTHER DIRECT PASS-THROUGH COSTS

Provider Name: Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930 OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Admin. DPH Liability Quality Assur. Caregiver
Net Exp For Accum Accum Accum Accum Total Allocated License Fees Insurance Fees Training
Line DESCRIPTION Cost Alloc Costs Costs Costs Costs Accum Admin. 63% 3% 7% 27% 0%
No. (From Sch 8) | Ratio | (From Sch 2) | (From Sch 3) | (From Sch 4) | (From Sch 5) Costs Costs of Total of Total of Total of Total of Total
GENERAL SERVICES

ekkkk

kkkk

skkkk

sk

045 Property Insurance
055 Interest-Other
165 Administration (Salaries & Wages, Fringe Benefits,

Agency Staff and Other - Nonlabor) -

Total Costs Allocable as Administration
167 DPH Licensing Fees
168 Liability Insurance
169 Quality Assurance Fees
174 Caregiver Training

Total

ANCILLARY SERVICES
075 Patient Supplies 4,362 5,658
077 Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0 0
080 Physical Therapy 156,234 11,676 12,338 15,569 195,817 48,927 30,779 1,461 3,606 13,081 0
081 Respiratory Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy 16,875 782 826 1,043 19,526 4,879 3,069 146 360 1,304 0
083 Speech Pathology 8,940 782 826 1,043 11,591 2,896 1,822 86 213 774 0
085 Pharmacy 91,381 3,909 4,131 5,213 104,634 26,144 16,447 781 1,927 6,990 0
090 Laboratory 9,994 0 0 0 9,994 2,497 1,571 75 184 668 0
095 Home Health Services 0
100 Other Ancillary Services 0
101 Subacute Ancillary Services 0
102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services

ROUTINE SERVICES
105 Skilled Nursing Care 1,742,864 25,749 0
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NONREIMBURSABLE
139 Residential Care
140 Beauty and Barber
145 Other Nonreimbursable

SUBTOTAL

Total Administrative Costs

Unit Cost Multiplier

Accumulated Administration Costs (Sch 2 thru 5)

TOTAL FACILITY COSTS

ke

Fohkdk

(To Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 1)
(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2)
(To Pediatric Subacute Schedule 1)

(To Adult Subacute Schedule 2 & Pediatric Subacute Schedule 2)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION

SCHEDULE 7

Provider Name: Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930 OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Capital Plant Ops Hskpng Laundry Dietary Soc Srvs Activities In-serv. Ed Admin. Med Records
(TOTAL (TOTAL
Line DESCRIPTION (SQFT) (SQFT) (SQFT) (LBS) (MEALS) | (DIRECT EXP) | (DIRECT EXP) | (DIRECT EXP) ACCUM (ACCUM
No. VARIOUS 5 10 60 65 155 160 170 COST) COST)
GENERAL SERVICES
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance
010 Housekeeping
060 Laundry and Linen
065 Dietary
155 Social Services
160 Activities
165 Administration
166 Medical Records
170 Inservice Education - Nursing
ANCILLARY SERVICES ii
075 Patient Supplies 22 22 22 5,658 5,658
077 Specialized Support Surfaces 0 0
080 Physical Therapy 672 672 672 195,817 195,817
081 Respiratory Therapy 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy 45 45 45 19,526 19,526
083 Speech Pathology 45 45 45 11,591 11,591
085 Pharmacy 225 225 225 104,634 104,634
090 Laboratory 9,994 9,994
095 Home Health Services 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services 0 0
101 Subacute Ancillary Services 0 0
102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services 0 0
ROUTINE SERVICES i i T T i
105 Skilled Nursing Care 12,672 12,672 134,180 80,508 1,798,718 1,798,718 1,798,718 3,450,606
110 Intermediate Care 0 0 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care 0 0 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care 0 0 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care 0 0 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics 0 0 0 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care 0 0 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services 0 0 0 0 0
NONREIMBURSABLE i
139 Residential Care
140 Beauty and Barber 147 147 147 9,827 9,827
145 Other Nonreimbursable 0 0
TOTAL STATISTICS 17,426 17,426 17,426 134,180 80,508 1,798,718 1,798,718 1,798,718 3,807,652 3,807,652
TOTAL DIRECT SALARIES COSTS - SCH. 2 $ 42,733 [ $ 49,164
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (DIRECT SALARIES) il 0.023757476 0.0273328 i
TOTAL INDIRECT SALARIES COSTS - SCH. 3 $ 77,795 | $ 224,981 | $ 62,150 [ $ 275,813 | $ 8,983 | $ - $ 67,260 | $ 13,709 | $ 36,524
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (INDIRECT SALARIES) 4.46430621 | 12.91065075 | 0.46318630 | 3.42590878 0.00499403 0.00000000 0.03739330 0.00360034 0.00959226
TOTAL INDIRECT OTHER COSTS - SCH. 4 $ 317,866 | $ 2,079 | $ 34,697 [$ 269,468 | $ 10,342 | $ 17,335 | $ 2,448 | $ 14,486 | $ 2,010
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (INDIRECT OTHER) | 18.24090440 0.11930449 | 0.25858805 | 3.34709911 0.00574978 0.00963742 0.00136097 0.00380450 0.00052788
TOTAL CAPITAL COSTS - SCH. 5 $ 403,719 | $ - $ - $ 20,411 | $ 32,690 | $ 11,978 | $ - $ - $ 18,279 | $ -
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER (CAPITAL COSTS) 23.16762309 0.00000000 0.00000000 | 0.15211415 | 0.40604060 0.00665900 0.00000000 0.00000000 0.00480066 0.00000000




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 8

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
AS
Line Natural ACCOUNT | ADJUSTED REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER 8A-1 8A-2 REVISED
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance
005 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6200 $ 57,284 |$ 0% 57,284 |(Sch 3)
005 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6200 20,511 0 20,511 |(Sch 3)
005 |.79 Agency Staff 6200 0 0 0 |(Sch 3)
005 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6200 317,866 0 317,866 |(Sch 4)
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance - Total 6200 $ 395,661 $ 0% 395,661
010 Housekeeping
010 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6300 $ 165,046 |$ 0% 165,046 |(Sch 3)
010 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6300 59,935 0 59,935 [(Sch 3)
010 |.79 Agency Staff 6300 0 0 0 |(Sch 3)
010 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6300 2,079 0 2,079 |(Sch 4)
010 Housekeeping - Total 6300 $ 227,060 '$ 0% 227,060
015 Depreciation: Buildings and Improvements 7110 - 7120|$ 0 0% 0 |(Sch 5)
020 Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements 7130 3,667 0 3,667 |(Sch 5)
025 Depreciation: Equipment 7140 37,354 0 37,354 |(Sch 5)
030 Depreciation and Amortization - Other 7150 - 7160 23,333 0 23,333 |(Sch 5)
035 Leases and Rentals 7200 328,110 0 328,110 |(Sch 5)
040 Property Taxes 7300 11,255 0 11,255 |(Sch 5)
045 Property Insurance 7400 3,239 0 3,239 |(Sch 6)
050 Interest-Property, Plant, and Equipment 7500 0 0 0 |(Sch 5)
055 Interest-Other 7600 23,926 0 23,926 |(Sch 6)

Laundry and Linen

060 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6400 $ 37,314 |$ 0% 37,314 |(Sch 3)
060 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6400 9,529 0 9,529 |(Sch 3)
060 |.79 Agency Staff 6400 0 0 0 |(Sch 3)
060 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6400 18,522 0 18,522 |(Sch 4)
060 Laundry and Linen - Total 6400 $ 65,365 '$ 0% 65,365
065 Dietary
065 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6500 $ 204,022 |$ 0% 204,022 |(Sch 3)
065 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6500 47,275 0 47,275 |(Sch 3)
065 |.79 Agency Staff 6500 0 0 0 |(Sch 3)
065 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6500 243,562 0 243,562 |(Sch 4)
065 Dietary - Total 6500 $ 494,859 |$ 0% 494,859
...
-
075 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100 $ 0% 0% 0 |(Sch 2)
075 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100 0 0 0 |(Sch 2)
075 |.79 Agency Staff 8100 0 0 0 |(Sch 2)
075 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100 4,362 0 4,362
075 Patient Supplies - Total 8100 $ 4,362 |$ 0% 4,362 |(Sch 2)
077 Specialized Support Surfaces
077 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8150 $ 0% 0% 0 IN/A
077 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8150 0 0 0 IN/A
077 .79 Agency Staff 8150 0 0 0 [N/A
077 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8150 0 0 0 |(Sch 4)
077 Specialized Support Surfaces - Total 8150 $ 0% 0% 0

e



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
AS
Line Natural ACCOUNT | ADJUSTED REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER 8A-1 8A-2 REVISED
080 Physical Therapy
080 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8200 $ 108,149 0 108,149
080 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8200 31,117 0 31,117
080 |.79 Agency Staff 8200 16,968 0 16,968
080 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8200 0 0 0
080 Physical Therapy - Total 8200 $ 156,234 0 156,234
081 Respiratory Therapy
081 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8220 $ 0 0 0
081 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8220 0 0 0
081 |.79 Agency Staff 8220 0 0 0
081 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8220 0 0 0
081 Respiratory Therapy - Total 8220 $ 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy
082 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8250 0 0 0
082 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8250 0 0 0
082 |.79 Agency Staff 8250 16,875 0 16,875
082 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8250 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy - Total 8250 $ 16,875 0 16,875
083 Speech Pathology
083 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8280 $ 0 0 0
083 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8280 0 0 0
083 |.79 Agency Staff 8280 8,940 0 8,940
083 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8280 0 0 0
083 Speech Pathology - Total 8280 $ 8,940 0 8,940
085 Pharmacy
085 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8300 $ 0 0 0
085 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8300 0 0 0
085 |.79 Agency Staff 8300 0 0 0
085 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8300 91,381 0 91,381
085 Pharmacy - Total 8300 $ 91,381 0 91,381
090 Laboratory
090 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8400 $ 0 0 0
090 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8400 0 0 0
090 |.79 Agency Staff 8400 0 0 0
090 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8400 9,994 0 9,994
090 Laboratory - Total 8400 $ 9,994 0 9,994
095 Home Health Services
095 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8800 $ 0 0 0
095 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8800 0 0 0
095 .79 Agency Staff 8800 0 0 0
095 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8800 0 0 0
095 Home Health Services - Total 8800 $ 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services
100 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8900 $ 0 0 0
100 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8900 0 0 0
100 |.79 Agency Staff 8900 0 0 0
100 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8900 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services - Total 8900 $ 0 0 0

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
AS

Line Natural ACCOUNT ADJUSTED REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER 8A-1 8A-2 REVISED
101 Subacute Ancillary Services
101 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100-8900 |$ 0% 0% 0
101 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100-8900 0 0 0
101 .79 Agency Staff 8100-8900 0 0 0
101 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100-8900 0 0 0
101 Subacute Ancillary Services - Total 8100-8900 |$ 0% 0% 0
102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services
102 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8100-8900 |$ 0% 0% 0
102 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8100-8900 0 0 0
102 .79 Agency Staff 8100-8900 0 0 0
102 40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8100-8900 0 0 0
102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services - Total 8100-8900 |$ 0% 0 0
105 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6110 $ 1,259,862 |$ 0% 1,259,862
105 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6110 288,186 0 288,186
105 .49 Agency Staff 6110 102,919 0 102,919
105 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6110 147,751 0 147,751
105 Skilled Nursing Care - Total 6110 $ 1,798,718 '$ 0% 1,798,718
110 Intermediate Care
110 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6120 $ 0% 0% 0
110 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6120 0 0 0
110 .49 Agency Staff 6120 0 0 0
110 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6120 0 0 0
110 Intermediate Care - Total 6120 $ 0% 0% 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care
115 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6130 $ 0% 0% 0
115 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6130 0 0 0
115 .49 Agency Staff 6130 0 0 0
115  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6130 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered Care- Total 6130 $ 0% 0% 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care
120 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6140 $ 0% 0% 0
120 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6140 0 0 0
120 .49 Agency Staff 6140 0 0 0
120 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6140 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled Care- Total 6140 $ 0% 0% 0
125 Subacute Care
125 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6150 $ 0% 0% 0
125 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6150 0 0 0
125 .49 Agency Staff 6150 0 0 0
125  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6150 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care - Total 6150 $ 0% 0% 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics
126 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6160 $ 0% 0% 0
126  |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6160 0 0 0
126 .49 Agency Staff 6160 0 0 0
126 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6160 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics - Total 6160 $ 0% 0% 0

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 8

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
AS
Line Natural ACCOUNT | ADJUSTED REVISIONS AS

No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER 8A-1 8A-2 REVISED




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
AS
Line Natural ACCOUNT | ADJUSTED REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER 8A-1 8A-2 REVISED
128 Transitional Inpatient Care
128 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6170 0 0 0
128 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6170 0 0 0
128 .49 Agency Staff 6170 0 0 0
128  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6170 0 0 0
128 Transitional Inpatient Care - Total 6170 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care
130 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6180 0 0 0
130 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6180 0 0 0
130 .49 Agency Staff 6180 0 0 0
130 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6180 0 0 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care - Total 6180 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services
135 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6190 0 0 0
135 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6190 0 0 0
135 .49 Agency Staff 6190 0 0 0
135 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6190 0 0 0
135 Other Routine Services - Total 6190 0 0 0

Other Nonreimbursable

Residential Care

139 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 9100 0 0 0
139 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 9100 0 0 0
139 .49 Agency Staff 9100 0 0 0
139  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 9100 0 0 0
139 Residential Care - Total 9100 0 0 0
140 Beauty and Barber

140 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 8900 0 0 0
140 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 8900 0 0 0
140 |49 Agency Staff 8900 0 0 0
140  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 8900 1,168 0 1,168
140 Beauty and Barber - Total 8900 1,168 0 1,168
145 Other Nonreimbursable

145 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 9100 0 0 0
145 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 9100 0 0 0
145 .49 Agency Staff 9100 0 0 0
145 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 9100 0 0 0
145 Other Nonreimbursable - Total 9100 0 0 0

Social Services

155 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6600 30,744 0 30,744
155 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6600 11,989 0 11,989
155 .49 Agency Staff 6600 0 0 0
155  |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6600 850 0 850
155 Social Services - Total 6600 43,583 0 43,583

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

SCHEDULE 8

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
AS
Line Natural ACCOUNT | ADJUSTED REVISIONS AS
No. Class ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER 8A-1 8A-2 REVISED
160 Activities
160 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6700 $ 39,283 '$ 0% 39,283
160 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6700 9,881 0 9,881
160 |.49 Agency Staff 6700 0 0 0
160 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6700 17,335 0 17,335
160 Activities - Total 6700 $ 66,499 '$ 0% 66,499
165 Administration
165 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6900 $ 284,902 $ 0% 284,902
165 |.20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6900 93,399 0 93,399
165 .49 Agency Staff 6900 0 0 0
165 |.40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6900 193,027 0 193,027
165 Administration - Total 6900 $ 571,328 '$ 0% 571,328
166 Medical Records
166 .01-.19 Medical Records - Salaries and Wages 6900 $ 25,099 '$ 0% 25,099
166 .20-.39 Medical Records - Fringe Benefits 6900 11,425 0 11,425
166 .49 Medical Records - Agency Staff 6900 0 0 0
166 .40-.99 Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor 6900 2,010 0 2,010
166 Medical Records - Total 6900 $ 38,534 '$ 0% 38,534

B

167 DPH Licensing Fees 6900 $ 28,413 '$ 0% 28,413
168 Liability Insurance 6900 $ 70,125 '$ 0% 70,125
169 Quality Assurance Fees 6900 $ 254,363 '$ 0% 254,363
170 Inservice Education - Nursing

170 .01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6800 $ 55,421 '$ 0% 55,421
170 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6800 11,839 0 11,839
170 .49 Agency Staff 6800 0 0 0
170 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6800 2,448 0 2,448
170 Inservice Education - Nursing - Total 6800 $ 69,708 '$ 0% 69,708
174 Caregiver Training

174 |.01-.19 Salaries and Wages 6900 $ 0% 0% 0
174 .20-.39 Fringe Benefits 6900 0 0 0
174 .49 Agency Staff 6900 0 0 0
174 .40-.99 Other - Nonlabor 6900 0 0 0
174 Caregiver Training - Total 6900 $ 0% 0% 0

4,844,054 |$

NOTE 1: Ancillary service costs are reclassified only if the facility has an Adult Subacute unit.

(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 2)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)

(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 3)
(Sch 4)

(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)
(Sch 6)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 8A-1

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
Line Sub ACCOUNT TITLE REV AS MEMO AS
No. No. NO. AUDITED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
005 Plant Operations and Maintenance
005 1 Salaries and Wages $ 57,284 |$ 0% 57,284
005 2 Fringe Benefits 20,511 0 20,511
005 3 Agency Staff 0 0
005 4 Other - Nonlabor 317,866 0 317,866
005 5 |Plant Operations and Maintenance - Total $ 395,661 $ 0% 395,661
010 Housekeeping
010 1 Salaries and Wages $ 165,046 $ 0% 165,046
010 2 Fringe Benefits 59,935 0 59,935
010 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
010 4 Other - Nonlabor 2,079 0 2,079
010 5 |Housekeeping - Total $ 227,060 $ 0% 227,060
015 4 |Depreciation: Buildings and Improvements $ 0% $ 0
020 4  |Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements 3,667 0 3,667
025 4 |Depreciation: Equipment 37,354 0 37,354
030 4  |Depreciation and Amortization - Other 23,333 0 23,333
035 4 | Leases and Rentals 328,110 0 328,110
040 4 |Property Taxes 11,255 0 11,255
045 4 | Property Insurance 3,239 0 3,239
050 4 |Interest-Property, Plant, and Equipment 0 0 0
055 4 |Interest-Other 23,926 0 23,926
Subtotal 005 - 055 1,053,605 0 1,053,605
Laundry and Linen
060 1 Salaries and Wages $ 37,314 |$ 0% 37,314
060 2 Fringe Benefits 9,529 0 9,529
060 3 Agency Staff 0 0
060 4 Other - Nonlabor 18,522 0 18,522
060 5 |Laundry and Linen - Total $ 65,365 '$ 0% 65,365
065 Dietary
065 1 Salaries and Wages $ 204,022 $ 0% 204,022
065 2 Fringe Benefits 47,275 0 47,275
065 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
065 4 Other - Nonlabor 243,562 0 243,562
065 5 |Dietary - Total $ 494,859 '$ 0% 494,859

075 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0% 0% 0
075 2 Fringe Benefits 0 0 0
075 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
075 4 Other - Nonlabor 4,362 0 4,362
075 5 |Patient Supplies - Total $ 4,362 '$ 0% 4,362
077 Specialized Support Surfaces

077 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
077 2 Fringe Benefits 0
077 3 Agency Staff 0
077 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
077 5 |Specialized Support Surfaces - Total $ 0% 0% 0

e



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 8A-1

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
Line Sub ACCOUNT TITLE REV AS MEMO AS
No. No. NO. AUDITED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
080 Physical Therapy
080 1 Salaries and Wages 108,149 0 108,149
080 2 Fringe Benefits 31,117 0 31,117
080 3 Agency Staff 16,968 0 16,968
080 4 Other - Nonlabor 0 0 0
080 5 | Physical Therapy - Total 156,234 0 156,234
081 Respiratory Therapy
081 1 Salaries and Wages 0
081 2 Fringe Benefits 0
081 3 Agency Staff 0
081 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
081 5 | Respiratory Therapy - Total 0 0 0
082 Occupational Therapy
082 1 Salaries and Wages 0 0 0
082 2 Fringe Benefits 0 0 0
082 3 Agency Staff 16,875 0 16,875
082 4 Other - Nonlabor 0 0 0
082 5 |Occupational Therapy - Total 16,875 0 16,875
083 Speech Pathology
083 1 Salaries and Wages 0 0 0
083 2 Fringe Benefits 0 0 0
083 3 Agency Staff 8,940 0 8,940
083 4 Other - Nonlabor 0 0 0
083 5 | Speech Pathology - Total 8,940 0 8,940
085 Pharmacy
085 1 Salaries and Wages 0 0 0
085 2 Fringe Benefits 0 0 0
085 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
085 4 Other - Nonlabor 91,381 0 91,381
085 5 Pharmacy - Total 91,381 0 91,381
090 Laboratory
090 1 Salaries and Wages 0 0 0
090 2 Fringe Benefits 0 0 0
090 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
090 4 Other - Nonlabor 9,994 0 9,994
090 5 Laboratory - Total 9,994 0 9,994
095 Home Health Services
095 1 Salaries and Wages 0
095 2 Fringe Benefits 0
095 3 Agency Staff 0
095 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
095 5 |Home Health Services - Total 0 0 0
100 Other Ancillary Services
100 1 Salaries and Wages 0
100 2 Fringe Benefits 0
100 3 Agency Staff 0
100 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
100 5 | Other Ancillary Services - Total 0 0 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 8A-1
SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Fiscal Period:
OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930

Line Sub ACCOUNT TITLE REV AS MEMO AS
No. No. NO. AUDITED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
101 Subacute Ancillary Services
101 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
101 2 Fringe Benefits 0
101 3 Agency Staff 0
101 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
101 5 | Subacute Ancillary Services - Total $ 0 0 0
102 Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services
102 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
102 2 Fringe Benefits 0
102 3 Agency Staff 0
102 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
102 5 |Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services - Total 0 0

—

TR

-

—
105 1 Salaries and Wages 1,259,862 0 1,259,862
105 2 Fringe Benefits 288,186 0 288,186
105 3 Agency Staff 102,919 0 102,919
105 4 Other - Nonlabor 147,751 0 147,751
105 5 |Skilled Nursing Care - Total $ 1,798,718 0 1,798,718
110 Intermediate Care
110 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
110 2 Fringe Benefits 0
110 3 Agency Staff 0
110 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
110 5 |Intermediate Care - Total $ 0 0 0
115 Mentally Disordered
115 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
115 2 Fringe Benefits 0
115 3 Agency Staff 0
115 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
115 5 |Mentally Disordered - Total $ 0 0 0
120 Developmentally Disabled
120 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
120 2 Fringe Benefits 0
120 3 Agency Staff 0
120 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
120 5 |Developmentally Disabled - Total $ 0 0 0
125 Subacute Care
125 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
125 2 Fringe Benefits 0
125 3 Agency Staff 0
125 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
125 5 | Subacute Care - Total $ 0 0 0
126 Subacute Care - Pediatrics
126 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0
126 2 Fringe Benefits 0
126 3 Agency Staff 0
126 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
126 5 | Subacute Care - Pediatrics - Total $ 0 0 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 8A-1

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

Provider Name: Fiscal Period:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:
ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
Line Sub ACCOUNT TITLE REV AS MEMO AS
No. No. NO. AUDITED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
128 Transitional Inpatient Care
128 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
128 2 Fringe Benefits 0
128 3 Agency Staff 0
128 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
128 5 |Transitional Inpatient Care - Total $ 0% 0% 0
130 Hospice Inpatient Care
130 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
130 2 Fringe Benefits 0
130 3 Agency Staff 0
130 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
130 5 |Hospice Inpatient Care - Total $ 0% 0% 0
135 Other Routine Services
135 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
135 2 Fringe Benefits 0
135 3 Agency Staff 0
135 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
135 5 | Other Routine Services - Total $ 0% 0% 0

Other Nonreimbursable
Residential Care **

139 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
139 2 Fringe Benefits 0
139 3 Agency Staff 0
139 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
139 5 |Residential Care - Total $ 0% 0% 0
140 Beauty and Barber

140 1 Salaries and Wages $ 0% 0% 0
140 2 Fringe Benefits 0 0 0
140 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
140 4 Other - Nonlabor 1,168 0 1,168
140 5 |Beauty and Barber - Total $ 1,168 '$ 0% 1,168
145 Other Nonreimbursable

145 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
145 2 Fringe Benefits 0
145 3 Agency Staff 0
145 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
145 5 | Other Nonreimbursable - Total $ 0% 0 0

Social Services

155 1 Salaries and Wages $ 30,744 |$ 0% 30,744
155 2 Fringe Benefits 11,989 0 11,989
155 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
155 4 Other - Nonlabor 850 0 850
155 5 |Social Services - Total $ 43,583 |$ 0% 43,583
160 Activities

160 1 Salaries and Wages $ 39,283 '$ 0% 39,283
160 2 Fringe Benefits 9,881 0 9,881
160 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
160 4 Other - Nonlabor 17,335 0 17,335
160 5 |Activities - Total $ 66,499 |$ 0% 66,499




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

SUMMARY OF REVISED PROGRAM EXPENSES

SCHEDULE 8A-1

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number:

ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930
Line Sub ACCOUNT TITLE REV AS MEMO AS
No. No. NO. AUDITED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
165 Administration
165 1 Salaries and Wages $ 284,902 $ 0% 284,902
165 2 Fringe Benefits 93,399 0 93,399
165 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
165 4 Other - Nonlabor 193,027 0 193,027
165 5 | Administration - Total $ 571,328 $ 0% 571,328
166 Medical Records
166 1 Medical Records - Salaries and Wages $ 25,099 |$ 0% 25,099
166 2 Medical Records - Fringe Benefits 11,425 0 11,425
166 3 Medical Records - Agency Staff 0 0 0
166 4 Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor 2,010 0 2,010
166 5 |Medical Records - Total $ 38,534 |$ 0% 38,534
167 4 DPH Licensing Fees *** $ 28,413 '$ 0% 28,413
168 4 Liability Insurance *** $ 70,125 '$ 0% 70,125
169 4 Quality Assurance Fees *** $ 254,363 $ 0% 254,363
170 Inservice Education - Nursing
170 1 Salaries and Wages $ 55,421 '$ 0% 55,421
170 2 Fringe Benefits 11,839 0 11,839
170 3 Agency Staff 0 0 0
170 4 Other - Nonlabor 2,448 0 2,448
170 5 |Inservice Education - Nursing - Total $ 69,708 |$ 0% 69,708
174 Caregiver Training ***
174 1 Salaries and Wages $ $ $ 0
174 2 Fringe Benefits 0
174 3 Agency Staff 0
174 4 Other - Nonlabor 0
174 5 |Caregiver Training - Total $ 0% 0% 0

| Sublotal155-174 s iumessms 0 1,142,553
200 Total $ 4,844,054 $ 0% 4,844,054

NOTE 1: Ancillary service costs are reclassified only if the facility has an Adult Subacute unit.
Amounts reclassified from ancillary service type accounts (lines 75 through 100)
Complete with Direct Residential Care Costs
Amounts reclassified from Administration (line 165)
Totals in column 5 must match page 10.1, column 14, for each respective cost center (except reclasses)

*

*kkk



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

Line Sub
No.

005
005
005
005
010
010
010
010
015
020
025
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
060
060
060
065
065
065
065
070
075
075
075
075
077
077
077
077
080
080
080
080
081
081
081
081
082
082
082
082
083
083
083

No.

W NP B OWONEPEBRONMEPEPBREWONMEPEPEBRONMRPEP R ONEBSEBSONMEB®SONME AP ONNMPE B ODNPR

Plant Operations and Maintenance - Salaries and Wages
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Fringe Benefits
Plant Operations and Maintenance - Agency Staff

Plant Operations and Maintenance - Other - Nonlabor

Housekeeping - Salaries and Wages
Housekeeping - Fringe Benefits
Housekeeping - Agency Staff
Housekeeping - Other - Nonlabor
Depreciation: Buildings and Improvements
Depreciation: Leasehold Improvements
Depreciation: Equipment

Depreciation and Amortization - Other
Leases and Rentals

Property Taxes

Property Insurance

Interest-Property, Plant, and Equipment
Interest-Other

Laundry and Linen - Salaries and Wages
Laundry and Linen - Fringe Benefits
Laundry and Linen - Agency Staff
Laundry and Linen - Other - Nonlabor
Dietary - Salaries and Wages

Dietary - Fringe Benefits

Dietary - Agency Staff

Dietary - Other - Nonlabor

Provision for Bad Debts

Patient Supplies - Salaries and Wages
Patient Supplies - Fringe Benefits
Patient Supplies - Agency Staff

Patient Supplies - Other - Nonlabor

Specialized Support Surfaces - Salaries and Wages

Specialized Support Surfaces - Fringe Benefits
Specialized Support Surfaces - Agency Staff

Specialized Support Surfaces - Other - Nonlabor

Physical Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Physical Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Physical Therapy - Agency Staff

Physical Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
Respiratory Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Respiratory Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Respiratory Therapy - Agency Staff
Respiratory Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
Occupational Therapy - Salaries and Wages
Occupational Therapy - Fringe Benefits
Occupational Therapy - Agency Staff
Occupational Therapy - Other - Nonlabor
Speech Pathology - Salaries and Wages
Speech Pathology - Fringe Benefits
Speech Pathology - Agency Staff

TOTAL REV
(Page 1)

O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0000000000 OLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOOOOOOLOOOOO OO OO OO OoO

Provider Number:
ZZR06296L

REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS

REV

NPI:
1679509228

REV

REV

OSHPD Facility Number:
OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

206080930

REV

REV

REV

Schedule 8A-2
Page 1

Fiscal Period:

REV




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

Line Sub
No.

083
085
085
085
085
090
090
090
090
095
095
095
095
100
100
100
100
101
101
101
101
102
102
102
102
105
105
105
105
110
110
110
110
115
115
115
115
120
120
120
120
125
125
125
125
126
126
126
126

No.

A WNEREAWONRAE®ONRAEONRDSEOWNRAE®OWNRERDNSEONRDNSEWOWNRDNSE®OWNRDNSEOWNRASE®WNER-NEWNIER A

Speech Pathology - Other - Nonlabor
Pharmacy - Salaries and Wages

Pharmacy - Fringe Benefits

Pharmacy - Agency Staff

Pharmacy - Other - Nonlabor

Laboratory - Salaries and Wages

Laboratory - Fringe Benefits

Laboratory - Agency Staff

Laboratory - Other - Nonlabor

Home Health Services - Salaries and Wages
Home Health Services - Fringe Benefits
Home Health Services - Agency Staff

Home Health Services - Other - Nonlabor
Other Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
Other Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
Other Ancillary Services - Agency Staff

Other Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor
Subacute Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
Subacute Ancillary Services - Fringe Benefits
Subacute Ancillary Services - Agency Staff
Subacute Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor

Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services - Salaries and Wages
Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary - Services Fringe Benefits
Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary - Services Agency Staff
Subacute Pediatrics Ancillary Services - Other - Nonlabor

Skilled Nursing Care - Salaries and Wages
Skilled Nursing Care - Fringe Benefits

Skilled Nursing Care - Agency Staff

Skilled Nursing Care - Other - Nonlabor
Intermediate Care - Salaries and Wages
Intermediate Care - Fringe Benefits
Intermediate Care Agency Staff

Intermediate Care - Other - Nonlabor
Mentally Disordered - Salaries and Wages
Mentally Disordered - Fringe Benefits
Mentally Disordered - Agency Staff

Mentally Disordered - Other - Nonlabor
Developmentally Disabled - Salaries and Wages
Developmentally Disabled - Fringe Benefits
Developmentally Disabled - Agency Staff
Developmentally Disabled - Other - Nonlabor
Subacute Care - Salaries and Wages
Subacute Care - Fringe Benefits

Subacute Care - Agency Staff

Subacute Care - Other - Nonlabor

Subacute Care - Pediatrics - Salaries and Wages
Subacute Care - Pediatrics - Fringe Benefits
Subacute Care - Pediatrics - Agency Staff
Subacute Care - Pediatrics - Other - Nonlabor

TOTAL REV
(Page 1)

O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0000000 OO0 OLOOOLOOOLOOLOOOOLOOOOLOOOLOOOOOOOOOOOoOOoO

Provider Number:
ZZR06296L

REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS

REV

NPI:
1679509228

REV

REV

OSHPD Facility Number:
OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

206080930

REV

REV

REV

Schedule 8A-2
Page 1

Fiscal Period:

REV




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

Line Sub
No. No.
128 1 Transitional Inpatient Care Salaries and Wages
128 2 Transitional Inpatient Care Fringe Benefits
128 3 Transitional Inpatient Care Agency Staff
128 4 Transitional Inpatient Care - Other - Nonlabor
130 1 Hospice Inpatient Care - Salaries and Wages
130 2 Hospice Inpatient Care - Fringe Benefits
130 3 Hospice Inpatient Care -Agency Staff
130 4 Hospice Inpatient Care - Other - Nonlabor
135 1 Other Routine Services - Salaries and Wages
135 2 Other Routine Services - Fringe Benefits
135 3 Other Routine Services - Agency Staff
135 4 Other Routine Services - Other - Nonlabor
139 1 Residential Care - Salaries and Wages
139 2 Residential Care - Fringe Benefits
139 3 Residential Care - Agency Staff
139 4 Residential Care - Other - Nonlabor
140 1 Beauty and Barber Salaries and Wages
140 2 Beauty and Barber Fringe Benefits
140 3 Beauty and Barber Agency Staff
140 4 Beauty and Barber - Other - Nonlabor
145 1 Other Nonreimbursable - Salaries and Wages
145 2 Other Nonreimbursable - Fringe Benefits
145 3 Other Nonreimbursable - Agency Staff
145 4 Other Nonreimbursable - Other - Nonlabor
155 1 Social Services - Salaries and Wages
155 2 Social Services - Fringe Benefits
155 3 Social Services - Agency Staff
155 4 Social Services - Other - Nonlabor
160 1 Activities - Salaries and Wages
160 2 Activities - Fringe Benefits
160 3 Activities - Agency Staff
160 4 Activities - Other - Nonlabor
165 1 Administration - Salaries and Wages
165 2 Administration - Fringe Benefits
165 3 Administration - Agency Staff
165 4 Administration - Other - Nonlabor
166 1 Medical Records - Salaries and Wages
166 2 Medical Records - Fringe Benefits
166 3 Medical Records - Agency Staff
166 4 Medical Records - Other - Nonlabor
167 4 DPH Licensing Fees
168 4 Liability Insurance
169 4 Quality Assurance Fees
170 1 Inservice Education - Nursing - Salaries and Wages
170 2 Inservice Education - Nursing - Fringe Benefits
170 3 Inservice Education - Nursing - Medical Records - Salaries and Wages
170 4 Inservice Education - Nursing - Medical Records - Fringe Benefits
174 1 Caregiver Training - Salaries and Wages
174 2 Caregiver Training - Fringe Benefits

TOTAL REV
(Page 1)

O O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 000000 OOLOOOOOLOOLOOLOOLOOOOLOOOOLOOOOO OO OO OO OoOOoOOo

Provider Number:
ZZR06296L

REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS

REV

NPI:
1679509228

REV

REV

OSHPD Facility Number:
OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

206080930

REV

REV

REV

Schedule 8A-2
Page 1

Fiscal Period:

REV




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Provider Name:
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION

Line Sub

No. No.
174 3 Caregiver Training - Agency Staff
174 4 Caregiver Training - Other - Nonlabor
180 4 Professional Liability - Deductible

200

Total

TOTAL REV
(Page 1)

O O O O O O o o o o

$0
(To Sch 8)

REVISIONS TO AUDITED COSTS

Schedule 8A-2

Page 1

Provider Number: NPI: OSHPD Facility Number: Fiscal Period:

ZZR06296L 1679509228 206080930 OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009
REV REV REV REV REV REV REV

0 0 0 0 0 0




State of California Department of Health Care Services

Provider Name Fiscal Period Provider NPI Revision
CRESCENT CITY NURSING AND REHABILITATION OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 1679509228 1
Report References
Audit Report Revised Report
Rev. As Increase As
No. Sch Line Col. Sch. Line Col Explanation of Revision Audited (Decrease) Revised

REVISION TO OTHER MATTERS

1 1 14 2 1 14 2 Medi-Cal Overpayments $13,295 ($3,118) $10,177
To revise Medi-Cal overpayments, in accordance
with the Report of Findings dated November 16, 2011
Case No. NF12-0909-393B-SG, Issue Number 1.

Page 1




